Second: Terminating and rescinding the contract concluded
between the Plaintiff and the Defendant dated 24/01/2025
and returning the situation to the same prior to the contract. 
Third: Obliging the Defendants to jointly pay the Plaintiff an
amount of AED 110,000 (One Hundred and Ten Thousand UAE
Dirhams). 
Fourth: Obliging the Defendants to jointly pay the Plaintiff an
amount of AED 50,000 (Fifty Thousand UAE Dirhams) as
compensation for the material and moral damages sustained
by the Plaintiff due to deception and procrastination. 
Fifth:

[...]

Second: Terminating and rescinding the contract concluded
between the Plaintiff and the Defendant dated 24/01/2025
and returning the situation to the same prior to the contract. 
Third: Obliging the Defendants to jointly pay the Plaintiff an
amount of AED 110,000 (One Hundred and Ten Thousand UAE
Dirhams). 
Fourth: Obliging the Defendants to jointly pay the Plaintiff an
amount of AED 50,000 (Fifty Thousand UAE Dirhams) as
compensation for the material and moral damages sustained
by the Plaintiff due to deception and procrastination. 
Fifth:

[...]

To rescind the agreement concluded between the plaintiff and the defendants and
to order the defendants to return the sum of 64,115 dirhams (sixty-four thousand dirhams)
plus a legal interest of 5% since the date the amount has been received on June 3, 2025.
Second: To order the defendants to pay a compensation of AED 25,000 (twenty-five
thousand dirhams) for the material damages suffered by the plaintiff.
Second: To order the defendants to pay the court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.
Plaintiff: rania mccreath
Address: United Arab Emirates, Dubai - Al Garhoud - Deira - Dubai - Al Garhoud Street,

[...]

To rescind the agreement concluded between the plaintiff and the defendants and
to obligate the defendants to return the sum of 64,115 dirhams (sixty-four thousand
dirhams) plus legal interest at a rate of 65% of the amount received on 3/6/2025.
Second: To order the defendants to pay a compensation of AED 25,000 (twenty-five
thousand dirhams) for the material damages suffered by the plaintiff.
Second: To order the defendants to pay the court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 17-02-2026, at 09:00 AM in the remote litigation
courtroom, BUILDING_DESC&.

[...]

Dubai courts

Dubai courts of first instance 

Public notice by Publication
case number: 11 / 2025 / 4658 - civil (Partial)

Heard Before: Lawsuit administration circuit no. 399
subject of the case: Claim obligating the defendants to pay an
amount of AED 90,539 (ninety thousand five hundred thirty-nine
dirhams), along with fees, expenses, attorneys' fees, and interest at the
rate of 12% from the date of the claim until full payment, within Case
File No. 12787 / 2025.
Claimant: ameet sudhir ahuja, sudhir Diwakar ahuja
Address: United Arab Emirates - Emirate of Dubai - Al Satwa - Bur Dubai

[...]

2- Hassan ali shah syed fayyaz ali shah

Unknown Address

The Plaintiff: mediclinic Park view Hospital LLc

Represented by Khaled Ateeq Ali Mashout Al Marri

Whereas it filed the case against you requesting that the Defendants

be jointly and severally ordered to pay the Plaintiff AED 90,450.71 (ninety

thousand four hundred fifty Dirhams and seventy one fils).

The Defendants shall be jointly and severally liable to pay the Plaintiff

additional compensatory damages for material and moral harm in the

amount of AED 4,500 (Four Thousand Five hundred Dirhams only) and

legal interest 12% from the due date until full payment.

The Defendants be ordered to pay the fees, expenses, and in

consideration of attorney's fees.

The case is scheduled on Monday 23/02/2026 at 09:00 AM in the

Remote Litigation Hall & BUILDING_DESC.

[...]

Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheque under No. (139715) dated 07/11/2025 issued from Emirates NBD,
from account 5825262701 for the value of (AED 43,200.00), and the
amount of ( AED 42,451.2) is pending for payment, to bring up the total
demanded amount of (AED 43,509.7) (forty three thousand five hundred
and nine dirham and seventy files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : emirates nbD PJsc
His address : Dubai – Nada Al Shiba – His optional address is: Trust
Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah – Al Khan – Al Qasbaa
-Al Hind Tower - office 1110 – telephone 0501299720 – info@trustdc.ae .